REMEMBRANCE PARKS

CENTRAL VICTORIA

FEE SCHEDULE

1 JULY 2016 - 30 JUNE 2017



Axedale Remembrance Park
Fee Schedule - From 1 July 2016 to 30 June 2017

Graves - Right of Interment

Memorial
Options

Grave Size

%

REMEMBRANCE PARKS

Lawn Graves

- All Sections Up to 3 interments Plaque $1,630
Monumental Graves
. . Monument or
- All Sections Up to 3 interments $1,630
Headstone
Monumental Vault Graves
. . Monument or
- Where available Up to 2 interments $6,830
Headstone
(includes the position and the concrete lined grave, interment fees will be additional to have ledger removed)
When the family selects th ticul for th
Site Selection Fee - Pre Need or At Need enthe am,l Y selects the particular grave tor the $175
interment to take place
Graves - Interment Services Details Fee
Adult Section
First Interment
- Single Depth First opening of grave to accommodate one burial $1,620 *
- Double Depth First opening of grave to accommodate two burials $1,945 *
- Triple Depth First opening of grave to accommodate three burials $2,265 *
Subsequent Interment
- 2 of 3 or not final interment Reopening of grave for interment $1,945 *
- Final Interment Reopening of grave for final burial into the grave $1,620 *
+10% of

Additional 1ft or 30cm of depth

When a deeper grave is required than three interments

interment fee *

First Interment - Child up to 5 years into Adult Grave

Child to be interred into adult grave

$1,085 *

Interment of Cremated Remains of an Adult in a grave

Interment of Adult in a grave

$485 *

* - GST inclusive




Bendigo Remembrance Park
Fee Schedule - From 1 July 2016 to 30 June 2017

REME \H\Ee\\\ |v PARKS.
. . Memorial
Graves - Right of Interment Grave Size X Fee
Options
Lawn Graves
- All Sections Up to 3 interments Plaque $1,955
Monumental Graves
. . Monument or
- All Sections Up to 3 interments $1,955
Headstone
Monumental Vault Graves
. . Monument or
- Where available Up to 2 interments $8,125
Headstone
(includes the position and the concrete lined grave, interment fees will be additional to have ledger removed)
Children's Section (5 years of age and less)
- Garden of Peace One interment Plaque $405
When the family selects th ticul for th
Site Selection Fee - Pre Need or At Need N the family selects the particuar grave tor the $175

interment to take place

Graves - Interment Services

Adult Section

Details

First Interment (all sections excluding Lawn 10)

First child interment in grave

- Garden of Peace

First interment into a child's grave

- Single Depth First opening of grave to accommodate one burial $2,430 *

- Double Depth First opening of grave to accommodate two burials $2,915 *

- Triple Depth First opening of grave to accommodate three burials $3,405 *
First Interment (Lawn 10 only)

- Single Depth First opening of grave to accommodate one burial in Lawn 10 $2,030 *

- Double Depth First opening of grave to accommodate two burials in Lawn 10 $2,430 *

- Triple Depth First opening of grave to accommodate three burials in Lawn 10 $2,840 *
Subsequent Interment

- 2 of 3 or not final interment Reopening of grave for interment $1,945 *

- Final Interment Reopening of grave for final burial into the grave $1,620 *

- ) ) : +10% of
Additional 1ft or 30cm of depth When a deeper grave is required than three interments .
interment fee *

First Interment - Child up to 5 years into Adult Grave Child to be interred into adult grave $1,085 *
Interment of Cremated Remains of an Adult in a grave Interment of Adult in a grave $485 *

Children's Section (5 years of age and less)

$425 *

Subsequent Child Interment, where possible

Reopen of a child's grave

$425 *




Bendigo Remembrance Park
Fee Schedule - From 1 July 2016 to 30 June 2017

REMEMBRANCE PARKS

Memorial Options

Cremated Remains Memorials No of Positions . ROI Fee Interment Fee
(additional cost)

Large Niche Wall

- Rows A — C (Top Three Rows) 160 x 205mm plaque $1,280 $290 * $1,570

- Rows D - F (Bottom Three Rows) 160 x 205mm plaque $1,065 $290 * $1,355
Small Niche Wall

- Rows A — C (Top Three Rows) 152 x 152mm plaque $1,280 $290 * $1,570

- Rows D - F (Bottom Three Rows) 152 x 152mm plaque $1,065 $290 * $1,355
Native Garden

- Shrubs Plaque $2,355 $290 * $2,645

- Rocks Plaque $2,130 $290 * $2,420
Rose Garden

- Individual Up to 205 x 160mm plaque $2,825 $290 * $3,115

- General Up to 205 x 160mm plaque $2,355 $290 * $2,645
Weeping Rose

Up to 205 x 160mm plaque
- Exclusive Rose Mounted on concrete or granite $8,515 $290 * $8,805
block
Up to 205 x 160mm plaque
- General Position Mounted on concrete or granite $2,355 $290 * $2,645
block
66% tual
25 year limited tenure ° perpetua $290 *
tenure fee

Memorial Lawn - Scattering of Remains 152 x 152mm plaque $215 * S0 $215 *

* - GST inclusive




Eaglehawk Remembrance Park

Fee Schedule - From 1 July 2016 to 30 June 2017 REMEMBRANCE PARKS
. . Memorial
Graves - Right of Interment Grave Size X Fee
Options
Lawn Graves
- All Sections Up to 3 interments Plaque $1,955
Monumental Graves
- All Sections Up to 3 interments Monument or $1,955
Headstone
Monumental Vault Graves
. . Monument or
- Where available Up to 2 interments $7,640
Headstone
(includes the position and the concrete lined grave, interment fees will be additional to have ledger removed)
Children's Section (5 years of age and less)
- Rainbow Garden One interment Plaque $405
- Garden of Angels (pre 20 week gestation) One interment Plaque $275
(Garden of Angels includes interment and 102 x 80mm plaque)
When the family selects th ticul for th
Site Selection Fee - Pre Need or At Need enthe am,l ¥ selects the particuiar grave for the $175
interment to take place

Graves - Interment Services

Adult Section

Details

First Interment

First child interment in grave

- Rainbow Garden

- Single Depth First opening of grave to accommodate one burial $2,030 *
- Double Depth First opening of grave to accommodate two burials $2,430 *
- Triple Depth First opening of grave to accommodate three burials $2,840 *
Subsequent Interment
- 2 of 3 or not final interment Reopening of grave for interment $1,945 *
- Final Interment Reopening of grave for final burial into the grave $1,620 *
- ) . : +10% of
Additional 1ft or 30cm of depth When a deeper grave is required than three interments .
interment fee *
First Interment - Child up to 5 years into Adult Grave Child to be interred into adult grave $1,085 *
Interment of Cremated Remains of an Adult in a grave Interment of Adult in a grave $485 *

Children's Section (5 years of age and less)

First interment into a child's grave

$425 *

Subsequent Child Interment, where possible

Reopen of a child's grave

$425 *




Eaglehawk Remembrance Park

Fee Schedule - From 1 July 2016 to 30 June 2017

Cremated Remains Memorials

No of Positions

Memorial Options

[2{0] | -T:]

Interment Fee

REMEMBRANCE PARKS

Lakeside Granite Pods

- SectionsC&D 1 190 x 190mm plaque $1,705 $290 * $1,995
Melaleuca Gardens Niche Wall
- Row A (top) 1 160 x 205mm plaque $1,490 $290 * $1,780
- Rows B (middle) 1 160 x 205mm plaque $1,280 $290 * $1,570
- Rows C (bottom) 1 160 x 205mm plaque $1,065 $290 * $1,355
Small Niche Wall
- Rows 1 - 6 (top) 1 152 x 152mm plaque $1,280 $290 * $1,570
- Rows 7 -10 (bottom) 1 152 x 152mm plaque $1,065 $290 * $1,355
Crematorium Native Garden
- Shrubs 2 Plaque $2,355 $290 * $2,645
- Rocks 2 Plaque $2,130 $290 * $2,420
Melaleuca Garden
Up to 160 x 205 |
- Shrubs 2 pto 268 x 25omm plague $2,355 $290 * $2,645
Mounted on a granite block
- Rock 2 Up to 160 x 205mm plaque $2,555 $290 * $2,845
Natures Garden
-Shrub 2 160 x 205mm plaque $2,355 $290 * $2,645
- Rock 2 160 x 205mm plaque $2,130 $290 * $2,420
Ornamental Lake
- Lake Position 2 Up to 205 x 160mm plaque $2,130 $290 * $2,420
- Garden Position
- Rock 2 Up to 205 x 160mm plaque $2,130 $290 * $2,420
- Shrub 2 Up to 205 x 160mm plaque $2,355 $290 * $2,645
Rose Garden
- Rose Garden 6, 11 & 12 2 Up to 205 x 160mm plaque $2,355 $290 * $2,645
- Rose Garden 1-5,7 - 10 2 Up to 205 x 160mm plaque $2,825 $290 * $3,115
Up to 205 x 160 |
- Crematorium Rose Garden 2 P to 285 x 250mm plaque $2,355 $290 * $2,645
Mounted on a granite block
Weeping Rose
Up to 205 x 160 |
- Exclusive Rose 8 p o 285 x ZoUmm plaque $8,515 $290 * $8,805
Mounted on a granite block
Up to 205 x 160 |
- General Position 2 P to 285 x 250mm plague $2,355 $290 * $2,645
Mounted on a granite block
Family Gardens
- Exclusive Family Garden 12 Plaque $11,410 $290 * $11,700
- General Family Garden Position 2 Up to 205 x 160mm plaque $2,355 $290 * $2,645
i 66% tual
25 year limited tenure All of .the abpv§ n'1emor|als are 6 perpetua $290 *
available in limited tenure tenure fee
Memorial Lawn - Scattering of Remains 1 152 x 152mm plaque $215 * S0 * $215 *

* - GST inclusive




Kangaroo Flat Remembrance Park
Fee Schedule - From 1 July 2016 to 30 June 2017

REMEMBRANCE PARKS

. . Memorial
Graves - Right of Interment Grave Size X Fee
Options
Lawn Graves
- Lawn Headstone Sections Up to 3 interments Headstone & Base $1,955
Monumental Graves
. . Monument or
- All Sections Up to 3 interments $1,955
Headstone
Monumental Vault Graves
. . Monument or
- Where available Up to 2 interments $8,125
Headstone
(includes the position and the concrete lined grave, interment fees will be additional to have ledger removed)
Children's Section (5 years of age and less)
- Children's Sections One interment Plaque $405
When the family selects th ticul for th
Site Selection Fee - Pre Need or At Need &N the family selects the particuar grave tor the $175

interment to take place

Graves - Interment Services

Adult Section

Details

First Interment

Additional 1ft or 30cm of depth

When a deeper grave is required than three interments

- Single Depth First opening of grave to accommodate one burial $2,430 *
- Double Depth First opening of grave to accommodate two burials $2,915 *
- Triple Depth First opening of grave to accommodate three burials $3,405 *
Subsequent Interment
- 2 of 3 or not final interment Reopening of grave for interment $1,945 *
- Final Interment Reopening of grave for final burial into the grave $1,620 *
+10% of

interment fee *

First Interment - Child up to 5 years into Adult Grave

Child to be interred into adult grave

$1,085 *

Interment of Cremated Remains of an Adult in a grave

First child interment in grave

- Childrens Sections

Interment of Adult in a grave

First interment into a childs grave

$485 *

Children's Section (5 years of age and less)

$425 *

Subsequent Child Interment, where possible

Reopen of a childs grave

$425 *




Kangaroo Flat Remembrance Park @
Fee Schedule - From 1 July 2016 to 30 June 2017 REMEMBRANCE PARKS

Cremated Remains Memorials No of Positions Memorial Options ROI Fee Interment Fee

Memorial Garden
- Shrubs 2 Plaque $2,355 $290 * $2,645

- Rocks 2 Plaque $2,130 $290 * $2,420

Rose Garden

- Individual Rose 2 Up to 205 x 160mm plaque $2,355 $290 * $2,645

Weeping Rose
Up to 205 x 160mm plaque

- Individual R 8 8,515 290 * 8,805
ndividual Rose Mounted on a granite block 3 » »
Up to 205 x 160 |
- General Position 2 pto 255 x 169mm plaque $2,355 $290 * $2,645
Mounted on a granite block
66% tual
25 year limited tenure ° perpetua $290 *
tenure fee
Memorial Lawn - Scattering of Remains 1 152 x 152mm plaque $215 * S0 * $215 *

* - GST inclusive



White Hills Remembrance Park
Fee Schedule - From 1 July 2016 to 30 June 2017

Graves - Right of Interment

Memorial

Grave Size N
Options

REMEMBRANCE PARKS

Lawn Graves

- All Sections Up to 3 interments Plaque $1,305
Monumental Graves
. . Monument or
- All Sections Up to 3 interments $1,305
Headstone
Monumental Vault Graves
. . Monument or
- Where available Up to 2 interments $6,505
Headstone
(includes the position and the concrete lined grave, interment fees will be additional to have ledger removed)
When the family selects th ticul for th
Site Selection Fee - Pre Need or At Need enthe am,l Y selects the particular grave tor the $175
interment to take place
Graves - Interment Services Details Fee
Adult Section
First Interment
- Single Depth First opening of grave to accommodate one burial $1,620 *
- Double Depth First opening of grave to accommodate two burials $1,945 *
- Triple Depth First opening of grave to accommodate three burials $2,265 *
Subsequent Interment
- 2 of 3 or not final interment Reopening of grave for interment $1,945 *
- Final Interment Reopening of grave for final burial into the grave $1,620 *
- ) ) . +10% of
Additional 1ft or 30cm of depth When a deeper grave is required than three interments .
interment fee *
First Interment - Child up to 5 years into Adult Grave Child to be interred into adult grave $1,085 *
Interment of Cremated Remains of an Adult in a grave Interment of Adult in a grave $485 *

Cremated Remains Memorials No of Positions Memorial Options ROI Fee Interment Fee
Memorial Garden
- Shrubs 2 Plaque $2,355 $290 * $2,645
- Rocks 2 Plague $2,130 $290 * $2,420
Rose Garden
- Individual Rose 2 Up to 205 x 160mm plaque $2,355 $290 * $2,645
Weeping Rose
Up to 205 x 160 |
- Exclusive Rose 8 p to 285 x ZoUmm plaque $8,515 $290 * $8,805
Mounted on a granite block
Up to 205 x 160 |
- General Position 2 p o 285 x ZoUmm plaque $2,355 $290 * $2,645
Mounted on a granite block
669 tual
25 year limited tenure % perpetua $290 *
tenure fee
Memorial Lawn - Scattering of Remains 1 152 x 152mm plaque $215 * SO * $215 *

* - GST inclusive




Remembrance Parks Central Victoria
Fee Schedule - From 1 July 2016 to 30 June 2017

Miscellaneous Interment Services

Details

Hand Digging Fee
- First Interment

- Subsequent Interment

When required, additional fee

When required, additional fee

é

REMEMBRANCE PARKS

Fee

+50% of interment

fee *

+25% of interment

fee *

Oversize Coffin

- Additional 1ft or 30cm of length **

Only lengthen grave to accommodate larger coffin or casket greater in

+10% of interment

length than 2100mm fee *
Additional 1ft or 30cm of width ** Widen grave to accommodate larger coffin or casket greater in width than| +20% of interment
700mm fee *

Interment Out of Standard Hours

Additional fee for interment after hours on a weekday or any time durin
- Weekday after 4pm or Saturdays v v € $650 *
9am to 4pm on a Saturday
Additional fee for interment any time during 9am and 4pm on a Sunday or
- Sunday or Public Holidays v ) ) € P v $745 *
Public Holiday
Interment at short notice Additional fee when notified within 24 hours of burial time $650 *
. . Greater than 30 minutes without notification prior to scheduled arrival
Late arrival for interment . $90 *
time
Exhumation Services
Removal of bodily remains, the appropriate licence will need to be
- Exhumation of adult v . . pprop $3,200 *
obtained prior from Dept of Health
Removal of bodily remains, the appropriate licence will need to be

- Exhumation of child i Pprop §725 *

- Lift and Reposition

obtained prior from Dept of Health
Removal of remains and digging to a greater depth, cost of digging to
depth of coffin plus digging to new depth plus $500

From $4,105 *

100mm thick layer of concrete required when interments is less than

Capping of Grave 245 *
PPINg 750mm deep to comply with burial regulations »
Open or repair concrete grave top for interment Opening monumental top & chips to inter ashes only $120 *
Special Orientation Coffin to face in a particular direction POA *
Alternative Backfill Backfill grave with alternative soil POA *
Ceremonial Activities Alternative activities at time of burial POA *
Grave Testing - Probe Use of probe to inspect grave if available space $175 *
Dig the grave to inspect if available space, if space is available only the
Grave Testing - Full Digging Inspection J g p ) P ) P 4 $1,620 *
applicable interment fee will be charged

Transferring ownership of utilised grave ownership or position of pre need

Transfer of Right of Interment J P g porp P $175
grave

Open grave is a grave that was never paid for by the family, if they wish to

Converting open grave to private peneg g P v v ¥ $1,305

use the grave, this fee applies

* - GST inclusive

** - Maximum charge will be 20%. If the coffin or casket is wider and longer than standard dimensions listed above then only the 20% will be charged.




Remembrance Parks Central Victoria

Fee Schedule - From 1 July 2016 to 30 June 2017

REMEMBRANCE PARKS

Miscellaneous Cremated Remains Services Details Fee
Attendance Fees
- Business Hours Weekday Family to attend memorial placement during business hours on a weekday $115 *
Family to attend memorial placement after business hours on a weekda
- After Hours Weekday and Saturdays v P v $325 *
or Saturdays
- Sundays and Public Holidays Family to attend memorial placement on Sundays or Public Holidays $370 *
Interment of Cremated Remains of a Child Child to be interred into a memorial or grave $175 *
Additional Position in Memorial where available When additional position is required above what was originally purchased $535
Interment of Cremated Remains of an Adult in a grave Interment of Adult in a grave $485 *
Interment of Cremated Remains of an Adult in a memorial Interment of Adult in a memorial $290 *
Interment of cremated remains in grave or memorial at same When cremated remains are being interred into a grave or memorial at $175 *
time as other interment the same time as another interment
Creation of a memorial without cremated remains at a memorial .
Record of memorial on grave $175 *
or grave
Disinterment of cremated remains from a memorial or grave Removal of cremated remains $175 *
Changing of an item (rock, rose, shrub etc) at the interment position for a
Changing of item at Right of Interment position ging ( . ! ) P $175 *
different size, colour, shape etc.
Conversion of limited tenure right of interment memorial to Convert limited tenure memorial right of interment into a perpetual 90% of perpetual
perpetual tenure tenure memorial fee
Miscellaneous Services Details Fee
Hire of equipment
- One item Equipment available for hire is lowering devices, seating and marquees POA *
- Each additional item Each additional item after the first item is hired for the one service POA *
Chapel Hire Hire of chapel facilities for 1 hour $165 *
Viewing of cremation Viewing prior to the service if outside of 1 hour chapel hire time allotment $100 *
Reception Facility Hire Hire of reception facilities for 1 hour $165 *

Research Services

Three names

$15

* - GST inclusive




Bendigo Crematorium - Eaglehawk Remembrance Park

Fee Schedule - From 1 July 2016 to 30 June 2017

REMEMBRANCE PARKS
Cremation Fees Details Fee
Adult (Funeral Director arranged)
Adult cremation service, delivery between 9am and 4pm, cremate
- Delivery Onl *
fvery Only at the discretion of RPCV 3740
) . Adult cremation service, cremate at the discretion of RPCV, RPCV
- Pick Up Service o i $770 *
to provide pick up service
Adult - Pre Need Cremation Pre-purchased adult cremation service, cremate at the discretion $740 - $770 *
of RPCV
Child (delivery or pick up)
- Child up to 5 years Child cremation service, cremate at the discretion of RPCV $415 *
- Child up to 28 days Child cremation service, cremate at the discretion of RPCV $175 *
Cremation Same Day To ensure that the cremation wi'II occur the same day $90 *
(only where applicable)
Cremation Ashes Same Day If coffin is delivered prior to 12 noon, ashes can be available the POA *
same day
Adult (Family arranged)
Adult cremation service, delivery between 9am and 4pm, cremate
- Delivery Onl *
fvery Only at the discretion of RPCV 5865
) . Adult cremation service, cremate at the discretion of RPCV, RPCV
- Pick Up Service S i $900 *
to provide pick up service
Miscellaneous Cremation Fees Details Fees
Cremation at short notice Additional fee when notified within 24 hours of cremation time $490 *
i . Greater than 30 minutes without notification prior to scheduled
Late arrival for cremation . . $90 *
arrival time
Witnessing of cremation Witnessing of insertion of coffin into cremator $100 *
Cremation out of standard hours
Additional fee for interment after hours on a weekday or any time
- Weekday after 4pm or Saturdays . 4 v $490 *
during 9am to 4pm on a Saturday
Additional fee for interment any time during 9am and 4pm on a
- Sundays or Public Holidays v . . e P $560 *
Sunday or Public Holiday
Postage of cremated remains. Cost of postage plus this
Postage of cremated remains € P eep POA *

administration fee.

* - GST inclusive




Remembrance Parks Central Victoria

Fee Schedule - From 1 July 2016 to 30 June 2017 REMEMBRANCE PARKS
Monumental Permit Fees Details Fee
Level 1
- Granite or bronze plague installation Affixing bronze or granite plaqye or pane! to lawn beam or cremated $280
remains memorial
- Additional inscription/lettering Additional letter to existing granite headstone, plaque or panel $280
Level 2
- New Headstone and Base Installation of new headstone and base $455
Level 3
- New Monument Installation of Headstone, Kerb and Ledger and/or Concrete Top and Chips $630
Renovation of a Monument Repairs performed to an existi'ng he'adstone and/or monument, fee is at the $280 - $630
discretion of RPCV




